
RECE~VED
CLERK’S OFFICE

BEFORETHE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD
APR 122004

STATE OF ILLiNOIS
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ) Pollution Control Board
PROTECTIONAGENCY, )

)
Complainant, ) AC 04-27

)
v. - ) (IEPA No. 686-03-AC)

)
DOUGLAS S. CARRICO, d!bla )
CARPJCO’SAUTO HEAP, )

)
Respondent. )

NOTICEOF FILING

To: DouglasS. Carrico
19291 CarricoRoad
Kane,Illinois 62054

PLEASETAKE NOTICEthatonthisdateI presentedto thehearingofficer for filing with the Clerkofthe

PollutionControl Boardof the Stateof Illinois the following instrument(s)entitled APPEARANCE.

Respectfullysubmitted,

SpecialAssistantAttorney General

Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
1021 North GrandAvenueEast
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(217)782-5544

Dated: April 7, 2004

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



RECE~VED
CLERK’S OFFICE

BEFORETHE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD
APR 122004

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTIONAGENCY, )

)
Complainant, ) AC 04-27

)
v. ) (IEPA No. 686-03-AC)

)
DOUGLAS S. CARRICO,d/b/a )
CARRICO’S AUTO HEAP, )

)
Respondent. )

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Theundersignedherebyentersherappearancein theabove-captionedmatterascounsel

for theIllinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency.

Respectfullysubmitted,

DATED: Apiil 7,2004 _____________________
MICHELLE M. RYAN
SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral

Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
1021 NorthGrandAvenueEast
Springfield,IlL 62702-4059
(217)782-5544

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



PROOF OF SERVICE

I herebycertifythatI did on the
7

th dayofApril, 2004,presentbyhanddeliveryatthescheduled

hearinga trueandcorrectcopyofthefollowing instrument(s)entitled APPEARANCE

To: DouglasS. Carrico
19291 CarricoRoad
Kane, Illinois 62054

andtheoriginalandten(10) trueandcorrectcopiesofthesameforegoinginstruments

To: CarolSudman,HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
1021North GrandAvenueEast
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

Miche le M. Ryan
SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral

Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
1021 North GrandAvenueEast
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(217)782-5544

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER


